



SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Senate Bill 85 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 1, line 8, delete "eighteen (18)" and insert "**twenty (20)**".
- 2 Page 2, between lines 16 and 17, begin a new line block indented
- 3 and insert:
- 4 "**(9) One (1) representative of a statewide conservation**
- 5 **organization, appointed by the governor.**
- 6 **(10) One (1) representative of an institution of higher**
- 7 **education in Indiana with expertise in hydrological**
- 8 **engineering, appointed by the governor."**
- 9 Page 2, line 22, delete "Ten (10)" and insert "**Eleven (11)**".
- 10 Page 2, line 22, delete "constitutes" and insert "**constitute**".
(Reference is to SB 85 as printed January 12, 2022.)

Senator GLICK